with, the provisions of Title 9, Chapter 21, Tennessee Code Annotated, as amended, and other

applicable provisions of law, the interest bearing capital outlay notes of the Municipality, in the

aggregate principal amount ofnot to exceed One Hundred Fifty- Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-

Eight Dollars ($ 153, 678), or such lesser amount as may be determined by the Mayor of the

Municipality (the " Mayor") at the time of sale ( collectively, the " Notes", individually, the "Note"). The

term ofthe Notes shall not exceed the reasonably expected economic life ofthe Project which is hereby